UNOFFICIAL CO-00408557

2000-06-06 09:57:07

Cook County Recorder

25.50

Recording Requested By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA

When Recorded Return To:

Robert Miller 9684 S OGLESBY AVENUE Chicago, IL 60617



## **SATISFACTION**

Paid Accounts Department #:13314 (37, "Miller" Lender ID:434/2020016570 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that BANC ONE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. BY: ADVANTA MORTGAGE CORP. US.\ Introney-in-fact holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and inscharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ROBERT E MILLER JOUISE MILLER, Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK USA, INC.

Dated: 09/08/1999 and Recorded 09/17/1999 is Instrument No. 99883817 in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

-Assigned by MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK USA, INC. TO BANC ONE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. Document To Be Recorded Concurrently Herewith

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 25-12-231-043
Property Address: 9684 S Oglesby Ave, Chicago, IL, 60617

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Banc One Financial Services, Inc. By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA, attorney-in-fact Rec 4/14/98, Doc #98290513

On May 20, 2000

TELMA RUIS, ASSISTANT SECRETARY

SEAL TO SEAL T

CAG-20000520-0009 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 9129 KXILSOM1

5/3 NM7 811

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Page 2 Satisfaction

00408557

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

On May 20, 2000, before me, Alana Stein, a Notary Public in and for San Diego County, in the State of California, personally appeared Telma Ruiz, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hard and official seal,

Alana Stein

Notary Expires: 05/25/2001 #1153148

ALANA STEIN
Commission # 1153148
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2001

(This area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: Alana Stein, 10790 Rancho Dernardo Rd, San Diego, CA 92127 (858) 676-3099
САG-20000520-0009 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 9129/13314133 К ILSON 1

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

00408057

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: EXHIBIT "A"

LOT FOUR (4) IN BLOCK FIVE (5), IN MERRIONETTE MANOR FIRST ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF ½) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 12, NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE TOWNSHIP 37 NORTE, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN Coot Colling Clert's our of the colling of the coll DOCUMENT NUMBER 1196452.